1 631 520.000

X =

71
72

74
75
76

MVS

U.S. Department of the interior

Minerals Management Service Page 10f 1
Supplemental Official OCS Block Diagram
OCS Planning Area Name Central Gulf of Mexico / Eastern Gulf of Mexico Leasing Map/
Leasing Map / OPD Name De Soto Canyon OPD Number NH16-11
Block Number 547
Datum NAD 27
Units Feet
Previous SOBD
Signature Date
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Oftshore Intersections Contributing Baseline Points Tangent Baseline End Points
X Y X Y X Y
1 640 859.829 10 327 680.000
1 643 553.126 10 324 120.359 .
1 643 612.717 10 324 041.599
1 644 568.206 10 318 043.554
1 645 523.694 10 312 045.509
1 645 556.432 10 311 840.000

Central Gulf of Mexico (A)
Eastern Gulf of Mexico (B)
Central-Eastern Gulf of Mexico Planning Area Boundary
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